BID SUMMARY June 1, 2009

1. No. CC060109-02.1 – South Street Sanitary Sewer Extension Project No. SS08-1775 / CIP No. 50755 (Opened on May 26, 2009)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$73,000.00
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	\$74,735.02
 *Grizzly Excavation Inc. *Quinn Construction Inc. *Hills Materials Company *RCS Construction Inc. *Mainline Contracting Inc. *Simon Contractors of SD Inc. 	Total Bid \$92,751.56 \$110,111.00 \$98,948.00 \$104,876.72 \$87,400.00 \$95,083.65

2. No. CC060109-02.2 – ADA Compliance Project, Project No. ADA09-1781 / CIP No. 50761(Opened on May 26, 2009)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$50,000.00					
	Base Bid	Alternate 1	Alternate 2	Base Bid + Alternate 1	Base Bid + Alternate 2	Total
1. **KRM Concrete	\$24,461.10	\$7,228.10	\$5,572.50	\$31,689.20	\$30,033.60	\$37,261.60
2. **Olson Construction Inc.	\$35,945.00	\$9,210.00	\$6,220.00	\$45,155.00	\$42,165.00	\$51,375.00
*Stanley J Johnsen Concrete Contractor Inc.	\$36,006.70	\$10,024.50	\$7,055.00	\$46,031.20	\$43,061.70	\$53,086.20
*Scull Construction Service Inc.	\$36,089.54	\$8,577.15	\$6,337.90	\$44,666.69	\$42,427.44	\$51,004.59
5. *Tru-Form Construction Inc.	\$32,390.00	\$10,122.00	\$6,312.50	\$42,512.00	\$38,702.50	\$48,824.50
6. *Simon Contractors of SD Inc.	\$41,155.60	\$13,317.50	\$10,200.75	\$54,473.10	\$51,356.35	\$64,673.85

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: May, 2009

PROJECT: ADA Compliance Project

Project No. ADA09-1781 / CIP No. 50761

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Base Bid plus Alternate No. 1 and No. 2 in the amount of \$37,390.35 to KRM Concrete at the June 1, 2009 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY: \$50,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: BASE BID - \$39,136.50

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 1 - \$49,942.75 TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 2 - \$47,416.50

TOTAL BASE BID PUS ALTERNATS NO. 1 AND NO.2 - \$58,222.75

<u>Bidder</u>	Base Bid	Total Base Bid Plus Alternate No. 1	Total Base Bid Plus Alternate No. 2	Total Base Bid Plus Alternates No. 1 and No. 2
KRM Concrete	\$24,461.10	\$31,689.10	\$30,162.35	\$37,390.35
Tru-Form Construction, Inc.	\$32,390.00	\$42,512.00	\$40,032.50	\$50,154.50
Scull Construction Services, Inc.	\$36,089.54	\$44,666.69	\$42,427.44	\$51,004.59
Olson Construction, Inc.	\$35,945.00	\$45,155.00	\$42,165.00	\$51,375.00
Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc.	\$36,006.70	\$46,031.20	\$43,061.70	\$53,086.20
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$41,155.60	\$54,473.10	\$51,356.35	\$64,673.85

City staff recommends awarding this project to KRM Concrete for a Total Base Bid plus Alternate No. 1 and No. 2 in the amount of \$37,390.35 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

APPROPRIATION DATA

AMOUNT	\$37,390.35
FUND TYPE	Miscellaneous Improvements
EPARTMENT	8913
LINE ITEM	4370
FUND	0505

PROJECT MANAGER:

Rodell Grosz Project Manager 5/28/09

DATE

BID TABULATION

ADA COMPLIANCE PROJECT PROJECT NO. ADA09-1781 / CIP NO. 50761

BID LETTING DATE: MAY 26, 2009

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KRM CONCRETE		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		OLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC		C. STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
	BASE BID																
	MAIN STREET - WEST BOULEVARD AND 9TH STREET INTERSECTIONS																
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
2	GRAVEL CUSHION	Т	15.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$16.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
3	INSTALL #5 STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE	EA	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$4.50	\$90.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$28.50	\$570.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	210.00	\$35.00	\$7,350.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00	\$35.00	\$7,350.00	\$33.00	\$6,930.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$46.50	\$9,765.00
5	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	870.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00	\$1.65	\$1,435.50	\$3.25	\$2,827.50	\$4.00	\$3,480.00	\$2.25	\$1,957.50	\$6.50	\$5,655.00
6	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	870.00	\$4.75	\$4,132.50	\$4.25	\$3,697.50	\$3.65	\$3,175.50	\$11.00	\$9,570.00	\$5.40	\$4,698.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00
7	SPALL REPAIR	SF	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$70.00	\$350.00
8	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	280.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$25.75	\$7,210.00	\$38.00	\$10,640.00	\$21.80	\$6,104.00	\$23.00	\$6,440.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$36.00	\$10,080.00
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,286.00	\$1,286.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00
11	TYPE B ADV WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
12	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4"	LF	100.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$0.85	\$85.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.80	\$80.00	\$0.75	\$75.00	\$0.80	\$80.00	\$0.80	\$80.00
13	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 12"	LF	72.00	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$1.05	\$75.60	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$1.07	\$77.04	\$1.00	\$72.00	\$1.10	\$79.20	\$1.05	\$75.60
14	12" GROOVE	LF	100.00	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$3.21	\$321.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$3.15	\$315.00
15	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 12"	LF	100.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.80	\$1,080.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.71	\$1,071.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
16	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
17	FLAGGING	HR	20.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$38.00	\$760.00
18	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$3,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$39,136.50		\$24,461.10		\$32,390.00		\$36,089.54	1	\$35,945.00		\$36,006.70		\$41,155.60

						ENGINEER'S	SESTIMATE	KRM COI	NCRETE	TRU-FORM CONS	STRUCTION, INC.	SCULL CON SERVIC	STRUCTION ES, INC.	OLSON CONST	RUCTION, INC.	STANLEY J CONCRETE CON		SIMON CONTI	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST		
	ALTERNATE 1																		
	MAIN STREET - 7TH STREET INTERSECTION																		
19	GRAVEL CUSHION	Т	5.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$22.00	\$110.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00		
20	INSTALL #5 STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE	EA	5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$4.50	\$22.50	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$9.00	\$45.00	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$28.50	\$142.50		
21	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	50.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$46.50	\$2,325.00		
22	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	140.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$1.65	\$231.00	\$3.25	\$455.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$2.30	\$322.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00		
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	140.00	\$4.75	\$665.00	\$4.25	\$595.00	\$3.65	\$511.00	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$5.25	\$735.00	\$7.00	\$980.00		
24	SPALL REPAIR	SF	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$70.00	\$350.00		
25	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	105.00	\$37.50	\$3,937.50	\$25.75	\$2,703.75	\$38.00	\$3,990.00	\$21.80	\$2,289.00	\$23.00	\$2,415.00	\$35.50	\$3,727.50	\$36.00	\$3,780.00		
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$482.00	\$482.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00		
27	TYPE B ADV WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$105.00	\$105.00		
28	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4"	LF	5.00	\$2.50	\$12.50	\$10.25	\$51.25	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$10.71	\$53.55	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$10.50	\$52.50		
29	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 12"	LF	5.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$5.25	\$26.25	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$5.36	\$26.80	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.50	\$27.50	\$5.25	\$26.25		
30	12" GROOVE	LF	5.00	\$3.25	\$16.25	\$5.25	\$26.25	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$5.36	\$26.80	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.50	\$27.50	\$5.25	\$26.25		
31	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 12"	LF	100.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.25	\$1,025.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.71	\$1,071.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00		
32	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		
33	FLAGGING	HR	10.00	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$12.00		************		\$21.50	\$215.00	\$38.00	\$380.00		
	TOTAL ALTERNATE 1				\$10,806.25		\$7,228.00		\$10,122.00		\$8,577.15	j	\$9,210.00)	\$10,024.50		\$13,317.50		

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ATE KRM CONCRETE		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		OLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC		STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC		SIMON CONTI	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
140.	ALTERNATE 2	ONT	(LST)	01411 0001	0001	01111 0001		5111 5551	0001	01111 0001	0001	01111 0001		CHIT COOT	0001	01111 0001	
	MAIN STREET - 6TH STREET INTERSECTION																
34	GRAVEL CUSHION	Т	5.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$22.00	\$110.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
35	INSTALL #5 STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE	EA	5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$4.50	\$22.50	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$9.00	\$45.00	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$28.50	\$142.50
36	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	125.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$1.65	\$206.25	\$3.25	\$406.25	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$2.30	\$287.50	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
37	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4:	SF	125.00	\$4.75	\$593.75	\$4.25	\$531.25	\$3.65	\$456.25	\$11.00	\$1,375.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$5.25	\$656.25	\$7.00	\$875.00
38	SPALL REPAIR	SF	3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$70.00	\$210.00
39	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	95.00	\$37.50	\$3,562.50	\$25.75	\$2,446.25	\$38.00	\$3,610.00	\$21.80	\$2,071.00	\$23.00	\$2,185.00	\$36.00	\$3,420.00	\$36.00	\$3,420.00
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$482.00	\$482.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
41	TYPE B ADV WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
42	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4"	LF	5.00	\$2.50	\$12.50	\$5.25	\$26.25	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$5.36	\$26.80	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.50	\$27.50	\$5.25	\$26.25
43	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 12"	LF	5.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$5.25	\$26.25	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$5.36	\$26.80	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.50	\$27.50	\$5.25	\$26.25
44	12" GROOVE	LF	5.00	\$3.25	\$16.25	\$3.15	\$15.75	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$3.21	\$16.05	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$3.25	\$16.25	\$3.15	\$15.75
45	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 12"	LF	100.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.25	\$1,025.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.71	\$1,071.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
46	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
47	FLAGGING	HR	10.00	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$21.50	\$215.00	\$38.00	\$380.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE 2				\$8,280.00		\$5,701.25		\$7,642.50		\$6,337.90		\$6,220.00		\$7,055.00		\$10,200.75
	TOTAL BASE BID			\$39,136.50		\$24,461.10		\$32,390.00		\$36,089.54		\$35,945.00		\$36,006.70		\$41,155.60	
	TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALT			\$49,942.75		\$31,689.10		\$42,512.00		\$44,666.69		\$45,155.00)	\$46,031.20		\$54,473.10	
	TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALT	TERNATE 2	2		\$47,416.50		\$30,162.35		\$40,032.50		\$42,427.44		\$42,165.0		\$43,061.70		\$51,356.35
TOTALS					\$58,222.75		\$37,390.35		\$50,154.50		\$51,004.59		\$51,375.00		\$53,086.20		\$64,673.85

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Rodell Grosz, Project Manager Date

Contract awarded to _____ in the amount of \$_____ a the _____ Council Meeting.

